

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

<u>Division of Licensing and Protection</u>

HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

May 25, 2023

Mr. Travis Bergeron, Administrator Maple Lane Nursing Home 60 Maple Lane Barton, VT 05822-9494

Dear Mr. Bergeron:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the investigation survey conducted on **May 1, 2023.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN

Pamela MCotaRN

Licensing Chief

PRINTED: 05/11/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475042	B. WING		C 05/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	ising and Protection	F 000	0	
	of two complaints and incidents on April 25t 2023. The following r identified:	unannounced investigation If two facility reported In, 2023 through May 1, If you were			
F 655 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1)	-(3) sive Person-Centered Care	F 655 1. Residents #5 and #6 now have comprehensive care plans written w		
	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline §483.21(a)(1) The faimplement a baseline that includes the insteffective and person that meet profession. The baseline care pl (i) Be developed with admission. (ii) Include the minim necessary to properlincluding, but not lim (A) Initial goals base (B) Physician orders (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recomm §483.21(a)(2) The facomprehensive care plan if the comp (i) Is developed with admission. (ii) Meets the require	Care Plans cility must develop and e care plan for each resident ructions needed to provide -centered care of the resident al standards of quality care. an must- nin 48 hours of a resident's tum healthcare information y care for a resident ited to- d on admission orders.		include interventions to prevent fa 2. Residents admitted to the facilit the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3. Education will be provided to the members regarding the requirement baseline care plan to be complete 48 hours of admission and include interventions needed to provide comeet professional standards of ca 4. The Director of Nursing or design complete audits weekly to monitor effectiveness and compliance with plan. 5. The results of the audits will be to the QAA committee x3 months time the committee will determine frequency of the audits. 6. Corrective action will be completed/15/2023. Tag F 655 POC accepted on 5 S. Stem/P. Cota	y have alleged e IDT ent for a divithin are that re. gnee will rethe reported at which e further eted by

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

duin istrator

19/23

My deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 tays following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		475042	B. WING		0	C 5/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		60	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI MAPLE LANE ARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	this section). §483.21(a)(3) The foresident and their region the baseline care limited to: (i) The initial goals of (ii) A summary of the dietary instructions. (iii) Any services an administered by the on behalf of the facili (iv) Any updated infoof the comprehension This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview failed to develop a behours of admission the hours of admission the lathcare informatifor the resident relativesidents (Resident include: 1. Record review readmitted to the facili diagnoses that include: 1. Record review readmitted to the facili diagnoses that include: 1. Record review readmitted to the facili diagnoses that include: 1. Record review readmitted to the facili diagnoses that include; hypertension, musc activities due to discreveals that Reside Review of Resident reveals that it did not interventions; speci safety or interventic section of Resident was filled out was the	acility must provide the presentative with a summary plan that includes but is not of the resident. The resident of the reside	F 655			
	On 4/25/2023 at 1:2 confirmed that there	25 PM, a Unit Coordinator e were no nursing				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	 			
		475042	B. WING _		05/0	C 01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655		sident #5's baseline care plan.	F 6	55		
F 689 SS=E	admitted to the faci diagnoses that incl failure, anxiety disc difficulty in walking reveals that Reside Review of Residen reveals that it did nany interventions to On 4/25/2023 at ap Director of Nursing care plans need to prevent falls. On 4/25/2023 at ap Director of Nursing care plans need to prevent falls. Free of Accident H CFR(s): 483.25(d) Accide The facility must e §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident \$483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREME by: Based on observating interview, and recomplement interve provide adequate accidents, injuries	oproximately 5:00 PM, the (DON) stated that all baseline include interventions to /26/2023 at 4:33 PM, the DON sident #5 and #6's baseline include interventions to prevent azards/Supervision/Devices (1)(2)	F	F689 1. Identified residents have for appropriate placement allow for adequate supervize. Residents residing on the potential to be affected by deficient practice. 3. The environment has be and reviewed. Environment assignments have been refor adequate supervision. 4. We will provide education preventing resident to resident specific triggers.	in the facility to ision. he unit have the the alleged he assessed he and staff vised to allow on to staff on ident	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDI	_		C	
		475042	B. WING			05/0	1/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANE NURSING HOME			60	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DIMAPLE LANE ARTON, VT 05822	4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	include: Record review reveal admitted to the facility diagnoses that include hypothyroidism, cand for assistance with per admission note dated Resident #1 is "A 76 myeloma and several dementia with occass and history of falls, resupervision." Reside also reveal that s/he related to verbal, phy frequently wanders a other residents' room trauma related to about and frequent wander for a resident-to-resignappropriate touching occur. Resident #1's care procuses: [Resident #1] exhibiting as evidence by wand pushing/pulling other is not his home. Grathas a need. Talks at not wanting to be also on 10/14/2022. Interbehaviors and reconsistent in the procuse on 11/28/2022. Elopement risk as evanders aimlessly, included the source of the sou	Is that Resident #1 was y on 10/11/2022 and has le: dementia with agitation, cer, heart disease, and need ersonal care. A Physician d 10/13/2023 reveals that year-old [person] with all comorbidities, including ional aggressive behavior equiring constant int #1's care plan and notes has a history of trauma ysical, and sexual abuse, and around the facility and into ins. Resident #1's history of use, aggressive behaviors, ring, increases the potential dent altercation and/or ing between residents to the behaviors affecting others dering, entering other rooms, rs, pulling item, is aware this be staff arms/hands when cout the cops. Weepy spells, one, likes hand held," created eventions include: "Monitor d," created 10/14/2022; and dervision] as needed," created videnced by: [Resident #1]	F	689	5. DNS or designee will do weekly observational audits for 3 months to assess the effectiveness of the plan. 6. Results of the audit will be report the QAA committee for 3 months at then the committee will determine further audits are required. 7. Corrective action date 6/15/2023 Tag F 689 POC accepted on 5/28 S. Stem/P. Cota	ted to nd if	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING		a	C 5/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	risk of getting to a poplace/stairs/outside to intrudes on the privatoreated on 10/14/202 "Document all incide 10/14/2022. Socially inappropriate evidenced by touching inappropriately," created area where observations include area where observations area where observations at waist height to definitely on doors to wandering into other 3/26/2023. Trauma as evidence like "they are going raped", "You need to you will be raped", "when they find your such as panic, and a [Resident #1's spout childhood," created created on 12/10/20 identify and eliminating [Resident #1's] flash "Staff will participate trauma informed can and monitor [Resident and monitor [Resident #1] at significant tentially dangerous he facility. Significantly cy or activities of others," 22. Interventions include: nts of wandering," created on e and disruptive behavior as ng other resident ated on 3/26/2023. E: "Place patient/resident in ion is possible," created on nitor wandering and redirect ms- stop strip [mesh barrier placed across the door frame ter others from walking in or remind [Resident #1] from	F	689		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COM			
		475042	B. WING_			C 01/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		0 172023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	1. Record review revinappropriately touch After this incident, Robehaviors and wandcare plan intervention redirection, were unawere not effective. Rouched another resident #1 was #3's bed massaging Licensed Nurse Ass reveals that this incident #1 was more and the LNA was doing at A progress note date Resident #1 was more around other resident #	reals that Resident #1 ned Resident #3 on 3/5/2023. esident #1's aggressive ering increased. Notes show ins, such as supervision and able to be implemented or desident #1 inappropriately ident (Resident #4) on fort dated 3/25/2023 reveals is found sitting in Resident Resident #3's [body part]. A istant (LNA) statement dent was discovered because a floor check. ded 3/29/2023 reveals that byte to the upstairs unit to be into that are social. sinctes states: "Pt [patient] gry, entering pt's room. to place hand into medication ding right in front of it. Pt is as [s/he] enters the room and its constant problem through resens when aides are busy available to supervise pt." sincte states: "Pt continues to er pt.'s rooms, becomes	F	889			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL1 A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING		O	C 5/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	A facility incident rep Resident #1 wandere An LNA tried to redin room but was unsuch able to grab Residen him/her down. The re #4 had a 0.25 inch be the event. A statemer reveals that Resident #4 his/her grandchild [him/her]" and the LN second LNA. A state states that Resident tightly when they are about to get Resident from his/her grasp, Fat both LNAs. A psystates that the states that Resident [Resident #1] suffered sexual abuse as a coften had to save [higrabbing [him/her] be [him/her] to a hiding raped by the men we could have been a to there were multiple when this event occord. Observation and Resident #1's care peffective in decreasi himself/herself and #1's wandering and	difficult to redirect. resident's rooms on both ort reveals that on 4/9/2023, ed into Resident #4's room. ect Resident #1 out of the cessful and Resident #1 was nt #4's forearm and push/pull eport reveals that Resident ruise on his/her forearm after ent from the above LNA nt #1 "kept calling [Resident d] and could not leave NA had to call for help from a ment from the second LNA #1 was grabbing Resident #4 rived and once they were nt #1 to release Resident #4 Resident #1 began swinging chosocial assessment dated at is important to note that ed acute verbal, physical, and hild and young adult. [S/He] is/her younger sibling) by y the hand or arm and pulling place so [s/he] would not be ho came to the house. This riggered response." Of note, male staff working in this area urred. interviews reveal that plan interventions are not ing the risk of harm to others related to Resident	F	689		
L		•				11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475042	B. WING _			C 05/01/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	his/her behaviors h wandering behavio resident rooms requestion most data and the end of observed unless the of the hall. This surresidents unsupervented in this room. On 4/25/2023 at 3: Resident #1 goes is lot. On 4/25/2023 at 3: Resident #1 goes is lot. On 4/25/2023 at 3: Nurse stated that so S/He will put them behaviors and if the to have the stop stop they are not alway around. On 4/26/2023 at 1: stated that Reside aggressive since so because s/he is dis Resident #1 is alw and has to be rediend in the staff to do that. On 4/26/2023 at 1: s/he is afraid of Resident #1 is alw and has to a staff to do that.	esident #1 moved upstairs ave increased. His/her rs, especially going into other uire almost constant lys. 4/25/2023 at 1:51 PM, lone with Resident #8 in a the hall that could not be the observer was also at the end reyor observed the two vised for approximately two	F 6	89			

CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	C 05/01/2023
0 MAPLE LANE	
	5175
F 699 1. Resident #1 care plan has been used to include known triggers and interventions. 2. Residents who reside in the facilithave experienced trauma have the potential to be affected by the allest deficient practice. 3. Education will be provided to star members regarding the requireme trauma-informed care and receive based on the resident's experience preference to eliminate or mitigate.	ged aff nt for care s and
	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) F 699 1. Resident #1 care plan has been used to include known triggers and interventions. 2. Residents who reside in the facilithave experienced trauma have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. 3. Education will be provided to stame members regarding the requirement trauma-informed care and receive based on the resident's experience preference to eliminate or mitigate triggers that may cause re-traumat

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV A. BUILDING COMPLETED				
		475042	B. WING		05/0	1/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822	<u> </u>	112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699	one applicable reside include: Record review reveal admitted to the facility diagnoses that include hypothyroidism, cand for assistance with performance with performance and as history of trauma relasexual abuse. Resident #1's care plant focus: "Trauma as existatements like "they will be raped", "You rapply will be rappl	s that Resident #1 was on 10/11/2022 and has e: dementia with agitation, er, heart disease, and need erson care. Per Resident esessment notes, s/he has a ted to verbal, physical, and an includes the following ridenced by reactions, are going to kill you", "You need to come with me right ped", "You are going to be your body", physical signs of actual testimony from e] relative to [Resident #1's] on 12/10/2023. Care plan d on 12/10/2022, include: httify and eliminate the Resident #1's] flashbacks, n education relative to e" esident #1, their spouse, and rder to gain understanding vent triggering and fear knowledge of [Resident #1's] ances that brought [him/her]	F 699	4. The Director of Nursing or design complete audits weekly to monitor effectiveness and compliance with plan. 5. The results of the audits will be to the QAA committee x3 months time the committee will determine frequency of the audits. 6. Corrective action will be complete/15/2023. Tag F 699 POC accepted on 5 S. Stem/P. Cota	reported at which e further	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		475042	B. WING		C 05/01/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ' OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 699	[him/her] closely flashbacks and for safety and calma states: "It is impossifiered acute we as a child and you save [his/her you [him/her] by the last to a hiding place the men who carbeen a triggered. 1. Review of Rest the care plan was trigger-specific in resident's exposinger-specific in resident's exposing	during times of triggered ear to return [him/her] to a sense m." ssessment dated 3-29-2023 ortant to note that [Resident #1] erbal, physical, and sexual abuse roung adult. [S/HE] often had to larger sibling] by grabbing mand or arm and pulling [him/her] so [s/he] would not be raped by me to the house. This could have response." sident #1's care plan reveals that is not revised to include interventions to decrease the larger which is resident, as well as identify or decrease the effect of the sident. No interventions were of the information revealed in 29/2023 psychosocial 3:50 PM, the Social Services that Resident #1's care plan for larger is effective depending on ecause not all the staff have the larger incomes were were since the interventions were	F	699			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		475042	B. WING		 		1/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			60	REETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MAPLE LANE ARTON, VT 05822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699	to identify what Resident 2. Interviews with state staff working with Resident #1 has a his plan for trauma inform. On 4/26/2023 at 12:5 stated that s/he was had a history of traur informed care. S/he interventions because sexual with staff. On 4/26/2023 at 2:50	the facility has not been able lent #1's triggers are. If reveal that all direct care sident #1 are not aware that story of trauma or a care	F	699			
F 711 SS=E	that Resident #1 had plan for trauma information on 4/26/2023 at 3:45 s/he was not aware to history of trauma or a informed care. 3. All facility staff wo have education relations See F949 for additional facility behavior heal Physician Visits - Receptor of the Physician Visits - Receptor (S): 483.30(b)(1) \$483.30(b) Physician The physician mustification of the physici	a history of trauma or a care med care. 5 PM, an LNA stated that that Resident #1 had a care plan for trauma rking with Resident #1 did not ed to trauma informed care. nal information regarding the th training. eview Care/Notes/Order)-(3)	F	711	F711 1. No residents were negatively after by the alleged deficient practice. 2. Residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.	have	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	[' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING		05/0) 1/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE LANE NURSING HOME			6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 711	system of the transfer of the record review of electronic medical returns from 1/1/2023 On 4/26/2023 at 2:5 #3's Attending Physician on entering confirmed that s/he into electronic or physists. On 4/27/2023 at 2:0 provided the following Resident #2's physician at except of the record, signed Resident, or dated un signed, or dated un signed, or dated un signed, or dated un sexuant support signed, or dated un sexuant signed, or dated un sexuant support signed, or dated un sexuant signed.	sign, and date progress and and date all orders with the ca and pneumococcal by be administered per facility policy after an araindications. T is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility physician wrote, signed, and is with each visit as required esidents (Resident #1, #2, clude: f Resident #1, #2, and #3's ecord and physical chart, intation of required physician through 4/26/2023. f4 PM, Resident #1, #2, and ician stated that s/he is in progress notes and did not enter progress notes ysical charts for all resident fig. PM, the Director of Nursing information: cian visits on 1/5/23, 3/2023 were not entered into , or dated until 4/27/2023 and entered into their record,	F 711	3. Facility administration, Atte and Medical Director are awarequirement for physician no signed and dated at each vis 4. The Director of Nursing or complete audits weekly to meffectiveness and compliance plan. 5. The results of the audits weeported to the QAA commit months at which time the codetermine further frequency 6. Corrective action will be cod/15/2023. Tag F 711 POC accepted S. Stem/P. Cota	are of the otes to be it. designee will conitor e with the will be ttee x3 mmittee will of the audits.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		475042	B. WING		C 05/04/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAPLE LANE NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822			01/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMP	X5) PLETION PATE	
F 711	711 Continued From page 13 3/23/2023 were not entered into their record, signed, or dated until 4/27/2023. 949 Behavioral Health Training		F 711				
F 949 SS=E			F 949	F949 1. No residents were harmed from deficient practice. 2. Residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. 3. Facility administration is aware the requirement for education for dementia and trauma informed c. 4. Staff will be educated in behave health with competencies. RN hir 2/21/2023 left employment on 4/5. Education for all staff will be tr. 6. The Director of Nursing or descomplete audits weekly to monit effectiveness and compliance with plan. 7. The results of the audits will be reported to the QAA committees months at which time the commit determine further frequency of tl. 8. Corrective action will be comp 6/15/2023. Tag F 949 POC accepted on 8. Stem/P. Cota	of are. ioral ed on '15/2023. acked. ignee will or h the is stee will he audits. leted by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475042	B. WING			С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	475042	D. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/0	1/2023	
MAPLE LANE NURSING HOME				6	0 MAPLE LANE BARTON, VT 05822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 949	reveal the following documentation of a course that includes necessary to provide history of trauma or #1, hired 1/16/23; LI hired 2/20/23; LNA hired 2/21/23; and LOn 4/26/2023 at 2:5 s/he did not do dem facility. On 4/26/2023 at 2:1 (DON) stated that the changing the training multiple staff help w tracking the training confirmed that there	are staff education records	F	949				